
ER/HR consultants

Scott Doolan scott.doolan@businesscentral.org.nz

Damon Jacobsen damon.jacobsen@businesscentral.org.nz

Clive Thompson  clive.thomson@businesscentral.org.nz

Chris Longman  chris.longman@businesscentral.org.nz

Jannine O’Meara jannine.omeara@businesscentral.org.nz

Ian Reid  ian.reid@businesscentral.org.nz

Adrienne Pryde (H&S)  adriennep@businesscentral.org.nz

Adviceline Information

Phone 0800 300 362

Email advice@businesscentral.org.nz

Hours 8am – 8pm Mon – Thurs & 8am – 6pm Fri

Adviceline Staff

Sean Hanna AdviceLine Team Manager  sean.hanna@ema.co.nz

Jessica Husband Employer Advisor

David Graham Employer Advisor

Emily Caldwell Employer Advisor

Apurv Shukla Employer Advisor

Gowthami Sreedharanath Employer Advisor 

Ashvini Chelliah Employer Advisor

Jasmine Lim Employer Advisor

EMA/Business Central Legal team

Paul O’Neil Head of Legal,  
Consultancy and General Counsel  

paul.oneil@ema.co.nz

Beverley Edwards Senior Solicitor

David Browne Special Counsel david.browne@business-south.org.nz

Ronda Tokona Senior Solicitor

Ruthi Bommoju Intermediate Solicitor

Samantha Butcher Junior Solicitor

Julie Hardaker Special Counsel/Consultant Hamilton
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